‘Aug 17-87 02:33p . p.11

: ) .. "
Countrywide:
HOME LOANS
Atin: Home Retention Division

Countrywide Modification

FeumitiegirerpSewemSimiivey
Notice Date: November 28, 2008
Account No.: SNENGaG_G_
VRSN Property Address:
WonBeach, CA 92647 BEACH, CA 92647

| IMPORTANT MESSAGE ABOUT YOUR LOAN

We are pleased to advise you that your loan medification has been approved. In order for the modification to be
valid, the enclased documents need to he signed and returned.

The following amounts will be added to your current principal balance, resulting in a modified principal balance of
$441,229.26 pricr to your first payment date. The amount added 1o your loan is:

Interest: $6,134.37
Fees: $30.00
Escrow: $0.00
Total: $6,164.37

Your new modified monthly payment will be $2,301.19, effeclive with your January 1, 2009 payment. This payment is
subject to change if your escrow account is reanalyzed or if you have a step rate, interest only or adjustable rate loan
type. Your current interest rate is 5.5%. Your new interest rate will be 4.25%. We are fixing this rate for a period of 5
years. Please be advised your monthly payment will increase significantly when the interest-only period expires, and
you are required to make principal and interest payments fer the remaining term of the loan. This is sometimes
referred to as payment shock. Your payment will increase significantly because we are adding the amounts indicated
above to your unpaid principal balance, which will cause additional interest to accrue each month, and each payment
will also include a larger component of principal. Your loan also contains a variable rale feature. Please read your
loan medification and loan documents carefully to understand how your payment may increase even more, subject to
the terms of your original note, as the interest rate on your loan fluctuates with the changing market. This Agreement
will bring your loan current; however, you are still required to pay back the entire unpaid principal by the maturity date
for your loan.

We encourage you to remit more than the interest-only payment when possible to reduce the impact of the
Agreement on your future monthly payments. Please see the additional Payment Choices in your Interest-Only
monthly statement for ways to help you pay-down principal. Paying down principal now will help both to reduce the
amount of interest you owe now by reducing your new Interest-Only payment and will reduce your new monthly
payment of principal and interest that will be due at the end of the Interest-Only period.

Your new reduced interest rate will be effeclive as of December 1, 2008 and it will remain in effect until November 1,

2013.

A breakdown of your payment is as follows:; Z F ﬂy M@[/\‘(’ st # 2’700
Interest Only : $1,562.69
Escrow: $738.50
Total Payment: $2,301.18

The HOPE Team ‘

CHL Loan # «ahanp
Page 1 of 6 SRR




e e e m ey e TTmow s msces s = - oo

This Loan Modification Agreen’” ("Agreement"), made this 28th day of Novemb’ ‘D08, between< NGNS
and WEUNIIEENSNINS (ihe ‘. sower(s)”) and Countrywide Home Loans Setvic. s LP (the "Lender), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”), dated the 2?'lh
day of December, 2005 in the amount of $412,000.00, and (2) the Note secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at: vESERSENS. HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 82647.

The real properly described being set forth as follows:

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT
In consideration of the mufual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as™follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
" .
1. As of the 1st day of December, 2008, the amount payable undzr the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance") is U.5. $441,229.26, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender which
ymay include, but net limited to, any past due principal payments, interest , fees and/or costs capitalized to date.

2, ﬁ\e Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Inferest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance from the 1st day of December g,gs T ,@;%!;%ggr pramises to
make monthly payments in the amcunt of U.S. $1,562.69 beginning on thegdst yggm%%%;ﬂ 2008. The
monthly payment will adjust in accordance with the Note, and any other loan document that is affixed to or
incorporated into the Note and Rider and provides for, implements or reiates to any change or adjustment in the

- monthly payment amount under the Note. If on the December 1, 2035 (the “Maturity Date”), the borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. The Borrower will make such payments at SEEREESNSINERUEOURNRN RSO URPURNEINS, (°TX-
B-36), Plano, TX 75024 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed fo be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwlse specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

5. In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security instrument,

Note andior Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and
" conditions of the loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, Borrower(s) will comply with Lender's request to

execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems necessary. [fthe original
promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated with a
demand oh the original note. Al documents Lender requests of Borrower(s) shall be referred to as "Documents.”
Barrower agrees to deliver the Dacuments within ten (10) days after receipt by Barrower(s) of a written request
for such replacement.

LI TREI G TR T




